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NO. S-244252 

VANCOUVER REGISTRY 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

THE UNITED STATES LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK, and 

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 

PETITIONERS 

AND: 

SCREO I METROTOWN INC., and SCREO I METROTOWN L.P. 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 

(As at November 19, 2024) 

Receiver’s website: https://www.alvarezandmarsal.com/screometrotown 

COUNSEL: PARTY(IES): 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8 

Phone No. 604.687.4460 

Attention: Jordan Schultz 
  Cassandra Federico 

Email: jordan.schultz@dentons.com
 cassandra.federico@dentons.com 
 avic.arenas@dentons.com 
 chelsea.denton@dentons.com 
nav.sidhu@dentons.com 

 

Counsel for the court-appointed Receiver, 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. 
Licensed Insolvency Trustee 
Cathedral Place Building 
925 West Georgia Street, Suite 902 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3L2 

Phone No. 604.639.0845 

Attention: Pinky Law 
  Anthony Tillman 
 
Email: pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Court-Appointed Receiver 

https://www.alvarezandmarsal.com/screometrotown
mailto:jordan.schultz@dentons.com
mailto:jordan.schultz@dentons.com
mailto:cassandra.federico@dentons.com
mailto:avic.arenas@dentons.com
mailto:chelsea.denton@dentons.com
mailto:nav.sidhu@dentons.com
mailto:pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com
mailto:marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com
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COUNSEL: PARTY(IES): 

Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750 – 900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2M4 

Phone No.  

Attention: Peter J. Reardon 
  Kayla K. Strong 

Email: preardon@nst.ca 
 kstrong@nst.ca 

 

Counsel for the Petitioners, 

The United States Life Insurance Company In The 

City Of New York 

and  

American Home Assurance Company 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
199 Bay Street Suite 4000 
Commerce Court West  
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9  

Phone No. 416.863.2400 

Attention: Aryo Shalviri 

Email:   aryo.shalviri@blakes.com 

 

Co-Counsel for the Petitioners, 

The United States Life Insurance Company In The 

City Of New York 

and  

American Home Assurance Company  

McCarthy Tetrault LLP  
2400- 745 Thurlow Street  
Vancouver, BC V6E OC5 

Phone No. 604.643.7154 

Attention: Lance Williams 
  Ashley Bowron 

Email: lwilliams@mccarthy.ca 
 abowron@mccarthy.ca 

Counsel for SCREO I Metrotown Inc. and  

SCREO I Metro town L.P.  

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1200 Waterfront Centre,  
200 Burrard Street 
P.O. Box 48600 
Vancouver, BC, V7X 1T2 

Phone No. 604.640.4106 

Attention:  Jennifer Pepper 
  David Madsen 
  Jack Maslen 

Email: JPepper@blg.com 
 DMadsen@blg.com 
 JMaslen@blg.com 

Counsel for Timbercreek Mortgage Servicing Inc. 

mailto:preardon@nst.ca
mailto:kstrong@nst.ca
mailto:aryo.shalviri@blakes.com
mailto:lwilliams@mccarthy.ca
mailto:abowron@mccarthy.ca
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mailto:JMaslen@blg.com
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COUNSEL: PARTY(IES): 

Farris LLP 
700 W Georgia St #2500 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B3 

Phone No. 604.661.2174 

Attention:         Tevia Jeffries 

Email:   tjeffries@farris.com 

 

Counsel for City of Burnaby 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 

Phone No. 604.631.6742 

Attention : Mandeep Dhaliwal 

Email :   mdhaliwal@lawsonlundell.com 

 

Counsel for Westmount West Services Inc. 

Gehlen Dabbs Cash LLP 
1201–1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 2Y3 
 
Phone No. 604.642.6422 
 
Attention Geoffrey H. Dabbs 
 
Email : gd@gdlaw.ca 
 

Counsel for Metro Vancouver Water Services 

 

 

EMAIL SERVICE: 

Jordan.schultz@dentons.com; cassandra.federico@dentons.com; avic.arenas@dentons.com; 
chelsea.denton@dentons.com; nav.sidhu@dentons.com; pinky.law@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com;  marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com; preardon@nst.ca; 
kstrong@nst.ca; lwilliams@mccarthy.ca; abowron@mccarthy.ca; JPepper@blg.com; 
DMadsen@blg.com; JMaslen@blg.com;  
tjeffries@farris.com; aryo.shalviri@blakes.com; mdhaliwal@lawsonlundell.com; gd@gdlaw.ca 
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